Sameer Kumar Das & Mrs. Shanti Lata Das, acdm46.19 5, Mir 
Therefore. you are heraby called uponin terms of sechon 14/2) of ihe Securitisabon and Reconstruction of 

Financial Assets and enforcement of Security interest Act 2002, lo pay a sunrol Rs, 28,85,751.20 (Rupees 
Twenty-Eight Lakhs Eighty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-One & Paisa Twenty Only) together 

with further interest and charges at the coniraciual rate as per the lerms and conditions of loan documents 

executed by you and discharge your liabilitias in full within 60 days from ihe date of receipt of this notice,